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Paper Feed Unit (G342) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 
 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 
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1.PAPER FEED UNIT 1 (G342) 
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 1 G342 1131  Front Cover 1 

 2 G342 1130  Light Cover 1 

 3 G342 1129  Left Cover 1 

 4 G342 1132  Rear Cover 1 

 5 G081 1207  Cassette Cover 1 

 6 G342 1133  Connector Cover 1 

 7 G081 4522  Screw 3x6 1 
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1.PAPER FEED UNIT 1 (G342) 
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2.PAPER FEED UNIT 2 (G342) 
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 1 G342 1101  Pinch Roller Base 1 

 2 G342 1102  Pinch Roller Shaft 1 

 3 G342 1143  Pinch Roller Spring 2 

 4 G081 2424  Pinch Roller 4 

 5 G342 1103  Plastic Ring 1 

 6 G342 1105  Bushing 2 

 7 G342 1106  Paper Feed Roller 1 

 8 G342 1107  Bushing 1 

 9 G342 1108  Feed Gear 1 

 10 G342 1109  Rubber Foot 4 

 11 G081 2429  Pickup Rubber 2 

 12 G081 2428  Pickup Rubber Frame 2 

 13 G342 1110  Pickup Roller Shaft 1 

 14 G081 2472  Bushing 2 

 15 G081 2471  Pickup Gear 1 

 16 G081 2431  Pin 2 

 17 G342 1113  Paper Guide 1 

 18 G342 1114  Actuator - Jam Sensor 1 

 19 G342 1115  Actuator - Paper Empty Sensor 1 

 20 G342 1116  Motor Bracket 1 

 21 G342 5210  Motor 1 

 22 G342 5301  Sensor 1 

 23 G342 5401  Sensor Harness 1 

 24 G342 1117  Ratchet Arm 1 

 25 G342 1118  Arm Spring 1 

 26 G081 2434  Plastic Washer 1 

 27 G342 5211  Pickup Solenoid 1 

 28 G081 2407  Gear 1 

 29 G081 2404  Outer Gear 1 

 30 G081 2403  Inner Gear 2 

 31 G081 2405  Inner Gear-B 1 

 32 G342 1119  Idle Gear 1 

 33 G342 1120  Cover - Option Paper Unit Board 1 

 34 G342 5101  Option Paper Unit Board 1 

 35 G081 5427  Harness - Interface 1 

 36 G342 1121  Switch Cover 1 

 37 G081 5302  Paper Size Detector 1 

 38 G342 5402  Size Switch Harnnes 1 

 39 G342 1122  Left Cassette Guide 1 

 40 G081 2309  Stopper Roller Spring 1 

 41 G081 2310  Cassette Stopper Roller 1 

 42 G342 1123  Right Cassette Guide 1 

 43 G342 4501  Screw 3x5 2 

 44 G342 1124  Bottom Plate 1 

 45 G342 1125  Left Frame 1 

 46 G342 1126  Right Frame 1 

 47 G342 1127  Frame 1 

 48 G342 1128  Frame Cover 1 

 49 G081 4522  Screw 3x6 23 

 50 G081 4524  Screw 3x8 3 

 51 G081 4529  E-ring 1 
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2.PAPER FEED UNIT 2 (G342) 
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Ricoh Technical Services
Item 50
AR-P1 MB 1

Ricoh Technical Services
Item 1
AR-P1 MB 6
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3.PAPER FEED UNIT 3 (G342) 
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 1 G342 1135  Paper Guide 1 

 2 G342 1144  Cassette Base Plate 1 

 3 G342 1136  Spring 2 

 4 G081 2504  Side Pressure Spring 1 

 5 G081 2505  Left Corner Separator 1 

 6 G342 2506  Left Paper Side Guide 1 

 7 G081 2507  Spring 1 

 8 G342 1137  Slider 2 

 9 G081 2509  Left Lift Plate 1 

 10 G081 2510  Bushing 1 

 11 G081 2511  Plastic Washer 1 

 12 G081 2512  Paper Size Selector 1 

 13 G081 2513  Right Lift Plate 1 

 14 G342 1141  Cassette Base 1 

 15 G081 2515  Right Coner Sperater 1 

 16 G081 2516  Right Paper Side Guide 1 

 17 G081 2517  Rack 1 

 18 G081 2518  Pinion Gear 1 

 19 G081 2519  Paper Size Adjuster 1 

 20 G081 4523  Screw - 3x8 1 

 21 G081 2520  Paper Size Selector Support 1 
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3.PAPER FEED UNIT 3 (G342) 

Ricoh Technical Services
Item 7
AR-P1 MB  5

O'Brien
Item 6
AR-P1 MB 10
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G342 1101  Pinch Roller Base   5 -   1 

G342 1102  Pinch Roller Shaft   5 -   2 

G342 1103  Plastic Ring   5 -   5 

G342 1105  Bushing   5 -   6 

G342 1106  Paper Feed Roller   5 -   7 

G342 1107  Bushing   5 -   8 

G342 1108  Feed Gear   5 -   9 

G342 1109  Rubber Foot   5 -  10 

G342 1110  Pickup Roller Shaft   5 -  13 

G342 1113  Paper Guide   5 -  17 

G342 1114  Actuator - Jam Sensor   5 -  18 

G342 1115  Actuator - Paper Empty Sensor   5 -  19 

G342 1116  Motor Bracket   5 -  20 

G342 1117  Ratchet Arm   5 -  24 

G342 1118  Arm Spring   5 -  25 

G342 1119  Idle Gear   5 -  32 

G342 1120  Cover - Option Paper Unit Board   5 -  33 

G342 1121  Switch Cover   5 -  36 

G342 1122  Left Cassette Guide   5 -  39 

G342 1123  Right Cassette Guide   5 -  42 

G342 1124  Bottom Plate   5 -  44 

G342 1125  Left Frame   5 -  45 

G342 1126  Right Frame   5 -  46 

G342 1127  Frame   5 -  47 

G342 1128  Frame Cover   5 -  48 

G342 1129  Left Cover   3 -   3 

G342 1130  Light Cover   3 -   2 

G342 1131  Front Cover   3 -   1 

G342 1132  Rear Cover   3 -   4 

G342 1133  Connector Cover   3 -   6 

G342 1135  Paper Guide   7 -   1 

G342 1136  Spring   7 -   3 

G342 1137  Slider   7 -   8 

G342 1141  Cassette Base   7 -  14 

G342 1143  Pinch Roller Spring   5 -   3 

G342 1144  Cassette Base Plate   7 -   2 

G342 2506  Left Paper Side Guide   7 -   6 

G342 4501  Screw 3x5   5 -  43 

G342 5101  Option Paper Unit Board   5 -  34 

G342 5210  Motor   5 -  21 

G342 5211  Pickup Solenoid   5 -  27 

G342 5301  Sensor   5 -  22 

G342 5401  Sensor Harness   5 -  23 

G342 5402  Size Switch Harnnes   5 -  38 
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G081 1207  Cassette Cover   3 -   5 

G081 2309  Stopper Roller Spring   5 -  40 

G081 2310  Cassette Stopper Roller   5 -  41 

G081 2403  Inner Gear   5 -  30 

G081 2404  Outer Gear   5 -  29 

G081 2405  Inner Gear-B   5 -  31 

G081 2407  Gear   5 -  28 

G081 2424  Pinch Roller   5 -   4 

G081 2428  Pickup Rubber Frame   5 -  12 

G081 2429  Pickup Rubber   5 -  11 

G081 2431  Pin   5 -  16 

G081 2434  Plastic Washer   5 -  26 

G081 2471  Pickup Gear   5 -  15 

G081 2472  Bushing   5 -  14 

G081 2504  Side Pressure Spring   7 -   4 

G081 2505  Left Corner Separator   7 -   5 

G081 2507  Spring   7 -   7 

G081 2509  Left Lift Plate   7 -   9 

G081 2510  Bushing   7 -  10 

G081 2511  Plastic Washer   7 -  11 

G081 2512  Paper Size Selector   7 -  12 

G081 2513  Right Lift Plate   7 -  13 

G081 2515  Right Coner Sperater   7 -  15 

G081 2516  Right Paper Side Guide   7 -  16 

G081 2517  Rack   7 -  17 

G081 2518  Pinion Gear   7 -  18 

G081 2519  Paper Size Adjuster   7 -  19 

G081 2520  Paper Size Selector Support   7 -  21 

G081 4522  Screw 3x6   3 -   7 

G081 4522  Screw 3x6   5 -  49 

G081 4523  Screw - 3x8   7 -  20 

G081 4524  Screw 3x8   5 -  50 

G081 4529  E-ring   5 -  51 

G081 5302  Paper Size Detector   5 -  37 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

G081 5427  Harness - Interface   5 -  35  
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